PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Matthew Edward Dingle			08/17/2012	
Ashley James Denmead			08/17/2012	
Donald Brett Gass			08/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ЛТА			
Name:	Carbon Revolution	arbon Revolution Pty Ltd		
Street Address:	Level 9, 550 Bourk			
City:	Melbourne, Victori	ie, Victoria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3000			
Application Number:	294	24587		
		24587		
CORRESPONDENCE D	JATA			
Fax Number: 4123556501				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 412-355-6423				
Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM				
Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP - Roberto Capriotti				
Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE				
Address Line 2:	K&L Gates Center PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613			
Address Line 4:	PITTSBURG	1, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		100001		
	IUMBER:	120201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		120201 Roberto Capriotti		

Attorney's Docket No. 120201		PATENT			
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application For: □ U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors				
Serial No. 29/424,587	by. mumbe meenors				
Filing Date: June 13, 2012					
-	ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and f	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):					
ASSIGNORS (Inventors).					
Matthew Edward Dingle	50 Riverside Drive Torquay, VIC 3228, Australia	Australia			
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality			
	10 Iona Avenue				
Ashley James Denmead	Belmont, VIC 3216, Australia	<u>Australia</u>			
		Nationality			
Donald Brett Gass	961 Northshore Drive Forest Lake, MN 55025	Canada			
Donaid Diett Gass	Address	Nationality			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to					
ASSIGNEE:					
	· ·				
Carbon Revolution Ptv Ltd	Level 9, 550 Bourke Street				
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address				
An Australian Company	Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia	l			
Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	statives of the ASSIGNEE				
the entire right, title and interest					
and in all foreign countries, includi in all foreign countries, in and to any and all im	ing all rights to claim priority both in the United provements which are disclosed in the invent				
VEHICLE WHEEL					
and which is found in:					
(a) 🔲 U.S. patent application executed	d on even date herewith;				
(b) 🖾 U.S. application no.: <u>29/424.587</u>	filed on <u>June 13, 2012</u>				

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1)

PI-3394378

Same are i'n fladal ddalaan ar addaaddaa yd

PATENT REEL: 029029 FRAME: 0410

(c) International application no. PCT /_ filed on ______

and any legs' equivalent thereof in a foreign country. Inducing the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, an substitute thereof, and as to lotters patent any relisive or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no sasignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon he request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Petent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to she same in any interference, singation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply far, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Petient and said equivalents thereof which may be recessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

WARNING: The date of signing next be the same as the date of execution of the superstigg. If term (a) use checked above,

Matthew Edward Diricle (bpe name of Inventor)

Astriaz James Denmead (type name of Inventor)

Oonald Breft Gass (type name of Intentor)

RECORDED: 09/26/2012

atura at iNVENTOF Cate 17/8/2012 Data 19/2/2012

(Assignment of invention-Methiple inventors [16-3.3]-page []

Notanization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 029029 FRAME: 0411